HOETION S
o HOo

Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Biair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Decemper 16, 1997

Mr. Amado Branas

Doug Sand Cleaners

4850 Southwest 8 Street
Miami, Florida 33134

Re: Facility No.: 0250906
Dear Mr. Branas:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning fac111ty that you
submitted on November 5, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional guestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Slncerely,

D)
‘*Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS 2
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST R E C E | vV E D
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL \P_( ' COMPLAINT/DlﬁB]’V?R?( 199 ©
RE-INSPECTION a )

Bureau of j,

& Mobise S_Mli';'::rinfz
AIRS 1D#: 5'090@1)Aw D TIME IN: 3 - 00pm TIME OUT: m
FACILITY NAME: 074,@ Sa/) dg /)/662//’(,0/!’5
FACILITY LOCATION: l/,QSD S/(/U g St

Miona  FL 33137

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : "ﬂl’nado :/b)ranas PHONE: [3053‘/(#8:\ N8

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

” PART I: NOTIFICATION “

(check appropriate box) -
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup o
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit o
[PART UI: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: QA No notification form
{check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source A 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source o

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ﬁ\Y an ACan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above |
] facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quaptity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility wasw gallons.

| of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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ul’z\RT lI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:.
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?,
K} . . N
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/untoading?

4. Draining cartridge filters tn their housing or in sealed containgrs for at
feast 24 hours prior to disposal? !

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay
ay

ay

ay

ﬂART [V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior 1o September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate baxes)

1. Equipped alt machines with the appropriate vent controls?

I1f classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must fiave been inustalled

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

Qy ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy OGN ONAa
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening, the door? ay aON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? Qy ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay an

\.17'14‘:_3;— -
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

l. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay an

2. Measured and.recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ON/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON OnN/A

(95

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ON/A

Is the perc conceniration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ' _ Oy OGN OnN/a

4. Assured that thé sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at teast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? : Oy ON anNA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Qy ON ON/A

6. Routed airflow to'the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON ONA

“&ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? %Y ON

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? y\’ QN

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay adnN MN/A
b. documentation of parts ardered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? ay an %/A

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) av oN WvaA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Ay an %N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/maltfunction plan? RY aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? . -4y ON ﬁ(/\;

Problem correctcc{? . ay OnN jA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? . Oy AON %/A

~

30of5 _ Revised 9/15/97



: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PiD/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a.

b.

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hosc connections, fittings,

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samiples (calorimetric only)?

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-wecekly) leak detection and cepair

couplings, and valves ﬁ\’ ON OnN/a Muck cookers \;’{Y anN ON/A
Door gaskets and scating ')ZikY ON ONA Stills )XIKY ON Onva
Filter gaskets and scating XY 0N ON/A Exhaust dampers %Y ON On/A
Pumps }&Y 0N ON/A Diverter valves %’ ON On/A
Solvent tanks and containers \,QY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings QY UN §<N/A
Walter separators \Ei\Y ON ON/A

X oo XXX

ay 4N

ay anN
gy an
ay OGN
ay anN

\@bwa, (S riner 9|30(98

‘Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date oivlnspecnon

@&Uléféjuw @/97

lnsyseétor S Sl nature -

Approxima{c Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

CE INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Qﬂ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ] H
TIME IN: 5 (/8] DM TIME QUT: % BODV'V] AIRS [D#:MLT

TYPE OF FACILITY: i@r’c @/Sr &C/O{W |

FACILITY NAME: IDEa cen leanosy S pate: G809

FACILITY LOCATION._ 4f &5 D Sto 8 ST . ﬁ_lﬁ_,/_&
Mo, Fi,. 2351% “/’ | -

resPonsiBLE OFFiciAL,_bmad o Er Q;VL 288 _prione numeer:(309) Y4 F-D& N

% Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: _ :
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM . FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: Facili £_7 —/’—GW’V‘LMI/Ljdﬁ.SFQCW .

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YESN NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Q 9
! (Ap proxima

[NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_\ / f’j‘) o1 rIA Ly

T vt 303\ 10745
Page _Lof ‘_(/ Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:




0250906 BEST AVAILABLE COPY D revies 101006

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: A 6’(/{8 San ﬂ C /e Lrno 1< DATE: ﬁZiQZQQ
FACILITY LOCATION: 48 50 St 0% <

M/'CLW\/{/, FL 2322~
Annual Reporting Period: 917 l9i? TO 4 19 98

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES LnNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to R E C E l V E D

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

arT o 7 1998

Method used to demonstrate compliance: / Bureau of Air Monitoring

/2
/ V\ - & Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on inft r/mali 1
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complewrther,.

d belief formed afté\reasonable inquiry, that the statements

(i ty annugl consumplisu of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exgegd 2,100

llons peryear Jt 0 dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination faciljties.
A« ado -;%rms 4 /20/‘8?

Name (Please Print) W&gnamrc "Date’

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

o

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

+ 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

‘1." Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

$\Do\mo\'¥€_r—‘ Cm —p.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or numbr):

Do, Scad. c\ecrders

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

LD RN IYBRG
TImEe ARTO S B St
City: M\_ ‘ _ County: DQC&Q Zip Code: %’B\Bgt

TR

TR

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: 4
" Organization/Firm:

Street Address: ol s Gg\ocj Jeo

City: ) e -County: St Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (% L'('Lf% 9%9—[ Fax: ( ) .

.Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: _

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

NOV 5 1997

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources






Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
: Initially Device Initially Device . Initially Device
Type of Machine ID (Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed = | ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser o4 e -1 0i-L o9

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

IDryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Rcclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- |- - - | oo s

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]
(c) No control devices are required to be installed [~ ]
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
L \OA__ 1eallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source New small area source [ ]
Existing large area source | | New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part || of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) ’

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | _ . 1]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such units on-site_.. _..... ......._.. ... .. ... .

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

<LLL K

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
stitements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
miaintain the gir pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
(‘:[omply with \3ll terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

!

h)

5
i

| 1 will pr. mp?" otify.the Department of any. changes ta the information contained in this notification.
/]

VLT

édnam{zéy ' Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



301066

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
. ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
JUAMATER CORP

AIRS ID#0250906 R E C E I v E D

4850 SW 8TH STREET JAN 2 9 {998

MIAMI FL 33134

Bureay of Air

Monitor;
Mobile s Urces ing
Do NOT Remove Label - -
Annual Reporting Period: _ 19 TO L

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES U~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact périod of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

86 {2 Hiir
I

Method used to demonstrate compliance: ==

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: - =299

Name (Please Print) \/ ’//%M?me Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual comphance cemﬁcanon requirements. It is at the
"discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97



TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT 6; ‘/é
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST qe?& " L
% ©
()
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )i COMPLAINT/DISC RY 'fél <<\
| ‘g 2 O
RE-INSPECTION 0 %%,
% %
[s(e)
¥ %

AIRS ID#: 290 ‘TOC DATE: QS I‘}( ng TIME IN: | ©2 3 02- TIME OUT: [Doi SVa.
FACILITY NAME: b@u/q w &.O_ﬂ-/\E/vf'
FACILITY LOCATION: Pfé" s S, gt Sff‘

M FC 33(3%
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ PAvu Ao Raaiazs proNeB o5 G4 s ~252
CONTACT NAME: ~J @ner Cagians PHONE:

“PART 1: NOTIFICATION J]

{check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup _ Q

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART I1: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form _
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source % 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Ef\Y aN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
g facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (purc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

’Q@(/Q\{&%ﬂ %ég%% 1 of § Revised 9/15/97
|




[(PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS “

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? UN /A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? _ Oy ON §N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ‘56’ UN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? t;(y ON ONA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber :

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON %I/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ‘ |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior o September 22, 1993 '

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? A .\{ UN
~

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? © /OGN ON/A

. Equipped the condenser.with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

W)

condenser upon opening the door? _ ay N UN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated \

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay 0N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
. condenser exceeded 45°F? Oy ON ONA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay UN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

30f5

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Uy OUN ON/A
. Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON anN/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expanston; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON anN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ON/A
L ——
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Kﬁ’ N
*1|2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? YLY aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay WN %‘/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON '@\V/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay an m/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON QN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ?Y N
7.

Revised 9/15/97



HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ﬁy UN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating m N ON/A
-Filter gaskets and seating ;6’ aN an/a
Pumps ‘%Y ON QN/A
Solvent tanks and containers ?‘Y UN OIN/A
Water separators SQY UN ON/A

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

)z(y aN

Muck cookers )ﬁy UN ON/A
Stills Ay 0N aON/a
Exhaust dampers Xy QN Owva
Diverter valves )33/ UN ON/A

Cartridge filter housings QY ON /A

D 0K ¥ X

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: }?@/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-500 ppm? ay N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Uy UN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy UN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Uy UN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN
K RisTAL i Pox 05 /34/4q
Inspector’s Name ('i)lease Print) Date ofJInspec{ioﬁ [ -
W %4, 0 SJ/Q/Q 0o

Inspector’s S%atz;e

4 0of 5

Approximéte Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97



[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QU‘AL.ITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALJK COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []

TIMEIN:._ (D! 3o oan. TIMEOUT:__ [ : S Y e~ AIRS 1D#: 9-5’0‘7 ok

TYPE OF FACILITY: Mﬁ@—é{—@ﬂ-@éﬁr f Pesc b«w A porens

FACILITY NAME: )beug SM (Ao oS . DATE: 95‘! Qg( 37:

FACILITY LOCATION.__ 4¥ S S §tE S, ‘
Mol L 32 (34 - . B

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Rerviedlo  Vgrunan PHONE NUMBER: (o5) V% g ;«K'L?

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). '

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies vere noted:

7

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM " FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Reeod  keepirt not™ nede Wotter hecocl, auz datdle
_ 5~

COMMENTS. %”9\" 7,;.7;{ ’O—M-ZL/(ATQJ\\ Peic o plie oval (/Jo/_»{:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE% NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 05 / AL0006
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: K R{STR L >’( Pe n
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Wﬁ/g %wu PHONE NUMBE@O "ﬁ ?]9_ ~ (=7 25—
a"c‘Lof_A ' Revised 10/96




v
aRs D#: Q25 09 of, M R 1011019

S ¢/0 (o
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMLE, %, /7
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM % O S <<\
Tk, By Sy
. i3
. Y d\
FACILITY NAME: qu gMd ( / CIVUA S ~ DA'I%:OQS_ l )QZ ;9
FACILITY LOCATION: 4% 5o S.~J. YU S . ® -
~ —
M, EL 3339
Annual Reporting Period: ji / 30 19 Cllg, TO DS;/ Q/C 19 7?

3

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QIvEes pﬁo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
Rwo@w«j I)(.Q,L,ow pwol” mede. g yaulatle ko Lz peelio

Exact period of non-compliance: from 00{ / 30 [ Cl T © 5,/ }é / g ‘E

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /? eiose, &W& ﬁ"@VL_ /‘04—/9/02'5«6;(& d}ﬁaa/
Method used to demonstrate compliance: ,QQ/W S;%Om"

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abO\'.'e:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

'RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 50\:\1\3 Q}f&ﬁo& %AE.MM S—QE'Q\C\
Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page [ of l i




L / |

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY = (O

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#:_DISO[KOG DATE: 3/?}/00 TIMEIN: /0O TIME OUT: gg ~|l

FACILITY NAME: }Sou?« Sy Clean avs -
™ }
FACILITY LOCATION: YRS Sew S st = by
. TE % ()
M L O FL 2o ™ Ll
1 g P
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ®nrwdo _Brcxwa.s PHONE: :‘.? 53 ‘44& ;12'9\?-
CONTACT NAME: __ Sobhe. Brasas PHONE:, & 2 “ .
. LIy

"PAR’I‘ I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

G
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form _
(check appropriate box) {1 Drop store-out of business/petroleum
A. .

1. Existing small area source M\ 2
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

. ivew small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/vr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source Qa
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal-vr
{constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification 7, ' OGN {OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a

facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a

facility exceeds above fimits and is not eligible for a general permit

The total quantity of perghlorocthylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ;

[Revised U a/Q7



H PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cl_cani'ng facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? : ay an lﬁﬁm
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay anN d}ﬁ/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? &Y aN

4. i)rain'ing cartridge filters in their housing or in seaied containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? LAY ON anva

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ‘ ay anN (Iﬁ.NJA

—_—
e ——

———

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must ave been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated-condenser
{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? : ay anN
2. Equipped dry-to-drv machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay aN ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? : ay ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Ay ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy ON ONA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Oy ON

RNTTN Revised 9715/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also: |

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Gy aON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON anNa 1
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN Owna

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' ay ON ONA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? _ aQy ON ON/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN anNa

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? _ : ay OoN ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ON/A
ILPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS , _ u
Has the responsible official:
{check appropriate boxes) ' : i
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? P aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? &y ON

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy anN &va
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ) ay anN Mva
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON ®&iA
S. Maintained exhaust duct rﬁonitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON BRV/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? &Y ON
7. Mantained deviation reports? ay anN &an/A
Problem corrected? aQy ON &NA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ONcHENA

Sofs Revised 9713707



lﬁ’ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ”

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detectfon and repair -

inspection? . e anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay BN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? .

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves @Y ON ON/A Muck cookers ay ON &hva

Door gaskets and seating &y ON ON/a Stills ‘E‘Y"-DN anN/a
Filter gaskets and seating &y ON an/a Exhaust dampers AAY ON ON/A
Pumps €y UON ON/A Diverter valves &y ON On/a
Solvent tanks and containers &y ON 0OIN/A _Cartridge filter housings €FY" ON QN/A
Water separators ‘ Ay ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on ex;erior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
QOdor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

DDY‘?\N\GY

Halogen leak detector

Il using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: _ ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.< in a range of 0-300 ppm? ay 4N
i b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Qy AN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy QN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

Toon o im /5

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

s /o

Approxiunatc Date of Next Inspection

40l Revised 9715397
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TITLE V AIR QU’ALiTY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [@/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ]

RE-INSPECTION |:|

|FACILITY LOCATION: YIS ¥ st

TIME IN: 2.0 TIMEOUT:___ Q4O AIRS ID#: '_ 03T VT06
TYPE OF FACILITY:. (Pore />/7 Cjaa,w,f ’
FACILITY NAME:_ \ouez Yq,J Cleres ‘DATE: 3 / 8/00

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ madlo  Branay

PHONE NUMBER: 30 S-94/») 317

[:[ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.500, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[3’ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following comphance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

e 4}.

“”"‘7%(/{\

COMMENTS:.

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: fof |
(Approximate)
T .
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: A A~

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M )/

of

Page

PHONE NUMBER: 30§~ 3 22 ~6T Qo)

Revised 10/96




ﬁ//
'ARS ID#: _OQSOF06 M . Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIF ICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME.: Z /"s() S %gﬂ ('/Q Cane g DATE: :)Z &é

FACILITY LOCATION: 4/}{7} Se) K L
”/ { SmAa I F 4

Annual Reporting Period: /ﬂw/( 199°F TO W . 1’92"%

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. DYES Eﬁ)

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

,/;,éql /»«gﬂ\é_ !4,0::7 M j)dl’r MDAI% JM7 Mq/{\
- Exact period of non-compliance: from Aé,.c/[ 29 to /M/( o'}

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Ma, — A; /

, 7 )
Method used to demonstrate compliance: /Ci)é‘ & Mﬂveé_j;mw

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abox‘re:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to-demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Emg &c E ) A b=, (\/\h @)M B &0

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page - of



THIS fORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPER HANDLING

s0l066 V7

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

v~

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

. Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID#0250906
JUAMATER CORP - FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
AMADO BRANAS Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
4850 SW 8TH STREET _ Fund: 20-2-035001

MIAMI FL 33134 . Obj.: 002273




% SENDER: .
B =Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. I-also wish to receive the
@ mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
g anr:‘l tyour name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this extra fee):
[« card to you.
s ®Attach t{ne form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
[ permit.
aWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpi below the artic! ber. A 3 i
£ «The Retum Receipt wil show to whom the aricle was deliverad and the date 2. L1 Restricted Delivery
5 delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
T 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
58 — - ' " AIRSID#0250006 | 2~ 333 6O SBRO
E  DOUG SAND CLEANERS 4b. Service Type
S FAMADO BRANAS O Registered Centified
Eﬁtsso SW 8TH STREET [J Express Mail [J Insured
"MIAMI FL 33134 ' O Retum Receipt for Merchandise ] COD
7. Date of Delivery 2/
y. (Print Nameg 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if raquested
' ) and faa is paid)
£—5. Signaturs: (Addressee or Agent)
o .
> X .
(]
~ PS Form 3811, December 1994 1025059780179  Domestic Return Receipt
Z 333 kLD 580 ( %03
US Postal Service 1
Recelpt for Certified Mail
Bl lmmrsmm e P mcimmmmn y Pemcsi el el
. AIRS ID # 0250906
DOUG SAND CLEANERS
AMADO BRANAS
4850 SW 8TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33134 .
Postage $
Certified Fee
Spedial Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
§ Return Receipt Showing to
| Whom & Date Delivered
Z ['Retum Receipt Showing to Wham,
% Date, & Addressee's Address
§ TOTAL Postage & Fees $
© [Postmark or Date
E
[+]
w
¢ |
o
A\-—

)r\H

e

N

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.

e e e —



& SENDER:

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

aPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit. '

s Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. .

o) odojaAus Jo doy 1010 aUI| 1E PO~

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult pastmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: ]
AIRS ID # 0250906
DOUG SAND CLEANERS

4a. Article Number

3 660 387

AMADO BRANAS
4850 SW 8TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33134

zZ 3 73
4b. Service Type

O Registered
O Express Mail

Certified
‘0 Insured

[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

N ) 7. Date of I37Iivery
/27

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressbe’s Address (Only if requested

ﬂ and fee is paid)

: (Addressee or Agez

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

T "7 33 kO 387

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insuranca Cnvarana Providad

DOUG SAND CLEANERS

AMADO BRANAS
4850 SW 8TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33134

Postage $

. AIRS ID # 0250906

C\c\c\

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

|
I




g,

}
l
| & SENDER: o .
) B =Complete'itéifis 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
| @ sCompléteitems 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
& IPrir:} your ndme and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | extra fee):
= cardto you.
} % = Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O] Addressee's Address
@ permit.
l o IWrilel'Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
£ lThg Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
] € delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
] © 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
g ARSID#0250006 | 124 05 2. _50¢
g DOUG SAND CLEANERS 4b. Service Type v
8 - AMADO BRANAS O) Registered . BT Certified
§ ‘;?50 ‘SI;’VFET;I STREET : * |0 Express Mail O Insured
o IAM - 134 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD
2 7. Date of tht/r
z - EiV)
| 2 8. Addressee’s\Address (Only if requested
] o I =n§ 786 is paid)
) 5 (6, Signgfref(Affan
o
l el W r
2

Srm 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

-

P 174 052 504

US Postal Service = . .
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Cavarane 2312 1D # 0250906

DOUG SAND CLEANERS
AMADO BRANAS
4850 SW 8TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33134

rostage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Feo

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

| PS Form 3800, April 1995

|




F RS ' ‘ -

-~

]

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY .

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items:1,.2, _g.md 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. : "y m ]|
® Print your name and address on the reverse - g n - 5 B9
so that we can return the card to you. Cyonat ;
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X L Agent
or on the front if space permits. = Sy Addressee
- - D75 delivery address différent from item 12 T3 Yes |
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No [
: "AIRS ID # 0250906
. DOUG SAND CLEANERS
; AMADO BRANAS ‘
| 4850 SW 8TH STREET - | 3. Sgrvice Type
] - MIAMIFL 33134 ﬁQerﬁfied Mail [ Express Mail
] O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mait O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes 1
2. Article Number (Copy from service label) . . . l
7000 Opob 0026 $/RS 763/
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 I

|

U.S. Postal Service

- CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domesti& Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

-~

AIRS ID # 0250906

DOUG SAND CLEANERS
AMADO BRANAS e
4850 SW 8TH STREET

MIAMIFL 33134 e

7000 0OLOO 002k Y4125 7b3lL

Efse for Instructions




F X i

f SiENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2; and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your.name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

p—

C. Signaty éy%&)
I .
X> Agen
. Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250906

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received .by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

D. ﬁ/delivery address different from item 12 [0 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

|
|

' DOUG SAND CLEANERS
AMADO BRANAS
4850 SW 8TH STREET
MIAMI FLL 33134 3. Service Type
Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
[J Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise
[3 insured Mail 0 c.ob.

2. Aricle Numaber (Copy from service label

b2 O0R6 7825 GO 7

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O3 Yes 1
" 102595-99-M-1789 l

|

U.S. Postal Service *© '
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT -~ °

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provfded)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

\

Total |

Recipie. AMADO BRANAS
4850 SW 8TH STREET

[ 7000 DOLOD 002k 7825 bLhLO?

1)
DOUG SAND CLEANERS

AIRS ID # 0250906




Postage | $

Certified Fee ]
; K
Return Receipt Fe. >
(Endorsement Rec?urred? M Hee
Restricted Delivery Fee [ V
(Endorsement Required)
Tats™ ~ - -
10 AIRS 1D # 0250906001 AG

AMADO BRANAS

§iws DOUG SAND CLEANERS
_______ 4850 SW 8TH STREET

! MIAMI FL

e 33134

.

|

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

| Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
] item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Prift your name and address on the reverse \
so that we can return the card to you. |-
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. '

O Agent
) Addressee
D\Is dg(\’é'y address different from item 17 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: @ ES, enter delivery address below: [ No

P

10 AIRS ID # 0250906001 AG
AMADO BRANAS

] DOUG SAND CLEANERS .
| 4850 SW 8TH STREET 3. Eeyé Type
] MIAMIFL Certified Mail O] Express Mail
33134 / O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
- 1 Insured Mai O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feej O Yes .

" o romsnicoabey 000 (670 00[3 3099 3645

1 PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-1424

v




[

éENDEh: COMPLETE ‘THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and’address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clear],

[jﬂj

C, § ignature

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

1. Anicle Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 0250906
DOUG SAND CLEANERS

AMADO BRANAS .

4

850 SW 8TH STREET 3. -gervice Type
MIAMI FL . o . .
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